
 
 

Governing Body of William Penn Primary School 
Academic year 2022 - 2023 

  
Our Governing Body consists of 11 members.  Meetings are all FGB with no committees. 

 
 

Full name 
of Governor 

Governor 
Category 

Date of  
current 

Appointment 
or Election 

Source of 
Appointment 

(where 
appropriate) 

Term 
of 

office/Roles within 
GB 

Attendance 
at full GB 
Meetings* 

Attendance 
at EGM 

Attendance 
at 

Disciplinary 
Meetings 

Declarations 
on register of 
business & 
pecuniary 
interest 

Remarks 

Mr Mike 
Blackman 
 

Co - opted  
 
Chair 

02/10/2019 
 
23/09/2022 – 
22/09/2023 

n/a 
 
n/a 

4 years 
 
1 year 

6/6 
 
6/6 

0/0 
 
0/0 
 
 

0/0 
 
0/0 

None 
 
None 

 

Mrs Anna 
Constable 

Staff 16/05/2022 n/a 4 years 6/6 0/0 0/0 None  
 

Mr Richard 
Hewitt 

Co-opted 
Foundation 
wef 
08/12/2021 

02/10/2019 n/a 4 years 
 

6/6 0/0 0/0 None  
 
 

Mrs Lucy 
Huggett 

Parent  17/05/2023 n/a 4 years 2/6 0/0 0/0 None  
 

Mrs Lucy 
Ivankovic 

Foundation 01/09/2022 n/a 3 years 3/6 0/0 0/0 None  

Mr Stephen 
Kear 

Staff 
(Headteacher) 
 

n/a n/a n/a 6/6 0/0 0/0 Spouse designed 
some music cards 
for MES Ltd 
 

 

Mrs Natalie 
Liverton 

Parent 17/05/2023 n/a 4 years 2/6 0/0 0/0 None  

Mr Graeme 
Middleton 

Co-opted 01/09/2020 n/a 4 years 5/6 0/0 0/0 None  

Mr Andrew 
Nyadzo 

Co – opted 12/07/2023 n/a 4 years 1/6 0/0 0/0 None  

Mr Ben 
Toogood 

Parent 
 
Vice Chair 

09/02/2022 
 
23/09/2022 – 
22/09/2023 

n/a 
 
n/a 

4 years 
 
1 year 

5/6 
 
5/6 

0/0 
 
0/0 

0/0 
 
0/0 

None 
 
None 
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Mr Steve 
Whitnall - 
Avison 

Parent 03/03/2019 n/a 4 years 1/3 0/0 0/0 None Term of 
office 
ended 
02/03/2023 

 
 
 
*Attendance during previous academic year to 31/8/2023 


